Tacx bv
Rijksstraatweg 52
2241 BW Wassenaar
The Netherlands

T +31 (0)70 511 92 59
F +31 (0)70 511 64 11
info@tacx.nl
www.tacx.com

Declaration of conformity
For materials made from plastic intended to come
into contact with food

We, Tacx Bottle Promotions, Rijksstraatweg 52, 2241 BW Wassenaar Hotland
Hereby declare that our products

Printed bottles Shiva are made of Polyethylene. The caps for the bottles are made of
Polypropylene and the pull lid is made of Eva Copolymere.

The products comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulations of
Plastic materials as well as Regulation EC No 10/2011 (plastic getting in contact with food)
and EG1935/2004, both in their relevant versions and produced according to Commission
regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

When used as specified, the overall migration does not exceed the legal limits. The test was
performed according to the Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

The materials and raw materials used in the manufacture of the plastic materials comply with
the European commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European
Regulation 2011/10.) up to and including the amendment (EU) Regulation No 321/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the
above mentioned product:
No substances subject to limitations

Dual-use substances
The following dual use substances are present in the lids of the bottles

E211 Sodium Benzoate
E471 Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids

These substances that are also used as food additives or flavourings have no migration limit.

Specifications of the intended use or limitations:

Type of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Aqueous media, ph Value 2-8
Cold drinks (not under 0 degrees) and warm drinks ( up to 40 degrees)

Type of food/drinks or processes not intented to come into contact with the material:
Fatty or oily substances
Microwave use



Tacx bv
Rijksstraatweg 52
2241 BW Wassenaar
The Netherlands

T +31 (0)70 511 92 59
F +31 (0)70 51164 11
info@tacx.nl
www.tacx.com

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food
24 hours, 40 degrees

Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the
compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

Migration was determined by following BS EN 1186-3:2002 in accordance with EEC directive
2002/72 and its amendments. The migration limit in the case of plastic materials or articles, is
6 milligram per square decimetre of the surface area of the plastic material or article tested.

In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between
the printing ink and the food product. For the printing we use low migration ink

In above mentioned Product no functional barrier from plastic is used.

Place/Date
Wassenaar 13-9_| <

. |

:STgﬁatl_j_re -
BC Heilig de Boer
Manager Tacx Bottle Promotions

Expires 3 years after the date of issue



